## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7394272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAVER CORPORATION	03/31/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEVERSE COMPANY INC.
Street Address:	42, TEHERAN-RO 108-GIL
City:	GANGNAM-GU, SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D781344
Patent Number:	D778950
Patent Number:	D831061
Patent Number:	D780222

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444000

**Email:** LMWeber@Venable.com, ipdocketing@Venable.com,

RTWard@Venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31781-227908
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN T. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan T. Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=US - Patent Assignments#page1.tif source=US - Patent Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060270 FRAME: 0663

507347350

#### Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, NAVER Corporation, a Korean corporation having its principal place of business at Greenfactory, 6 Buljeong-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A;

AND WHEREAS, WEVERSE Company Inc., a Korean corporation having its principal place of business at 42, Teheran-ro 108-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said U.S. Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said U.S. Patents, and Assignor hereby expressly acknowledges and agrees that Assignee is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patents, such that Assignee is the sole and exclusive owner of said U.S. Patents. The foregoing assignment includes any so-called "moral rights" that are or may be recognized in any jurisdiction, and to the extent such rights cannot be assigned under applicable law, Assignor hereby expressly waives such rights.

Dated this 3194 day of Mas	<u></u>
NAVER Corporation	
By: 1/10 1 11 11	Green Factory, 6. Buliung-to, Bundang-gu.
Name: Choi Soo Yeon	Green Factory, 6. Buljung-to, Bundang-gu, Senguan-si, Greenggi Province, Republic of Kong (17) NAVER Corporation
Trunci Casa See I Ca	CEO Choi Soo Yeon
Title: CEO	

PATENT REEL: 060270 FRAME: 0664

### EXHIBIT A

# U.S. PATENTS

Appin, No.	Appin, Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
29/548,593	2015/12/15	D781,344	2017/03/14
29/548,568	2015/12/15	D778,950	2017/02/14
29/548,565	2015/12/15	D831,061	2018/10/16
29/548,588	2015/12/15	D780,222	2017/02/28

PATENT REEL: 060270 FRAME: 0665

**RECORDED: 06/22/2022**